DES Series
Insert Manual
For complete installation instructions, see the Tube Heater General Manual
that accompanies this Series Insert Manual.
The DES Series Infra-Red Tube Heater is a positive pressure, single-stage radiant heater system. This
insert manual is a supplement to the Tube Heater General Manual and provides specific information
related to the DES Series model.  All persons involved with the installation, operation and maintenance of
the heater system must read and understand the information in this insert manual and the Tube Heater

. f
t.
)
36
”
B
af
fl
e
S
ec
ti
o
n
s
DES-20-50 N or LP 50,000 21’-7” 13’-0” 120  9’ to 14’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 20.2 5
DES-20-60 N or LP 60,000 21’-7” 13’-0” 120  10’ to 15’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 20.2 5
DES-20-75 N or LP 75,000 21’-7” 13’-0” 120 11’ to 18’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 20.2 5
DES-30-50 N or LP 50,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 10’ to 15’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 30.4 4
DES-30-60 N or LP 60,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 11’ to 18’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 30.4 4
DES-30-75 N or LP 75,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 12’ to 20’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 30.4 4
DES-30-100 N or LP 100,000 31’-3” **17’-8” 160 13’ to 23’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 30.4 5
DES-40-50 N or LP 50,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 11’ to 18’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 40.5 2
DES-40-60 N or LP 60,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 11’ to 18’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 40.5 2
DES-40-75 N or LP 75,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 12’ to 20’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 40.5 2
DES-40-100 N or LP 100,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 13’ to 23’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 40.5 4
DES-40-125 N or LP 125,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 14’ to 25’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 40.5 4
DES-40-150 N or LP 150,000 40’-11” 22’-8” 190 15’ to 27’ Titan/Alum Hot-rolled 40.5 4
DES-50-100 N or LP 100,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 15’ to 27’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 50.6 2
DES-50-125 N or LP 125,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 15’ to 27’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 50.6 4
DES-50-150 N or LP 150,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 16’ to 30’ Titan/Alum Hot-rolled 50.6 4
DES-50-175 N or LP * 175,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 17’ to 35’ Titan/Alum Hot-rolled 50.6 2
DES-50-200 N or LP * 200,000 50’-7” **27’-4” 235 18’ to 40’ Titan/Alum Hot-rolled 50.6 2
DES-60-125 N or LP 125,000 60’-3” 32’-4” 265 16’ to 30’ Aluminized Hot-rolled 60.7 2
DES-60-150 N or LP 150,000 60’-3” 32’-4” 265 17’ to 35’ Titan/Alum Hot-rolled 60.7 2
DES-60-175 N orLP * 175,000 60’-3” 32’-4” 265 17’ to 35’ Titan/Alum Hot-rolled 60.7 2
DES-60-200 N or LP * 200,000 60’-3” 32’-4” 265 18’ to 40’ Titan/Alum Hot-rolled 60.7 2
2.0 Installation • Product Specifications
Chart 2.1 • DES Series Specifications
DES Series
*  Model requires stainless steel tube clamp (P/N: TP-220) to be located at the seam between the primary